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B RACING

MEETING:

WEATHER:

WIND & TEMP RANGE:

RAIL:

TRACK RATING:

PENTROMETER:

IRRIGATION:

RAINFALL:

RUNNER NAME

Naracoorte

Fine

+3M 900M-600M, +2M 600M- Past W/Post, +IM 1600M-1400M, +1.5M In
[ SYRT N

Soft 7 R1-8

0.00 (Turf)

RACE 8, 1430m

OFFTIME  IVRTIME

TDIFF"+/-

FSECAVE L1200

IVR©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Benchmark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

7530  63.92 51.54 38.46 26.18 13.42

LATE SPLITS

Comments -

Even despatch where ATOMIC TEXIE and BLACK CHEVAL were the fastest to begin. Not far away was
AZZURO BIANCO in the early stages with LINGJUN TOPGUN settling just behind the leaders. BLACK
CHEVAL worked his way to the front though the middle stages, however near the 500 metres the field
compacted where LOOSE LIP LLOYD and AZZURO BIANCO took over. Inside the 100 metres, LOOSE
LIP LLOYD hit the front getting the upper hand over AZZURO BIANCO. But quickly on the scene,
finishing off down the middle of the track was SADUKA who was running the fastest last 600 metres of
the event. HALO’S QUEST was seen hitting the line well late, running the fastest last 400 metres of the
event when running into fourth.

Saduka

Loose Lip Lloyd
Lingjun Topgun
Halo's Quest
Azzuro Bianco
Ali Orphan
Peruvian Express
Baiandbai
Outinthestreet
10 Black Cheval

n O'Mizzna

12 Atomic Texie

W ooONOOOUUAWN-=

90.85
75.08
75.26
74.06
75.66
75.24
74.28
75.68
75.20
76.48
75.78
77.36

62.38 25.70 13.22
63.62 51.22 38.56 26.42 13.66
63.78 51.30 38.38 26.12 13.40
50.30 37.82
64.12 51.60 38.72 26.58 13.84
63.74 51.38 38.56 26.34 13.50
62.86 50.92 38.14 25.94 13.36
64.32 51.82 39.02 26.96 13.96
63.54 51.50 39.06 27.08 14.10
65.10 52.72 39.64 27.24 14.28
64.20 51.76 38.96 26.68 13.90
65.94 53.38 40.44 27.70 14.72

PR1200  PR1000 PR800O PR600O PR400 PR200 L1200
10 10 10 10 7 3 11.56 1218 12.52 13.22
5 5 5 3 n.46 12.40 12.66 12.14 12.76 13.66
4 4 4 5 6 4 11.48 12.48 12.92 12.26 12.72 13.40
n 12 12 n n 12 n.72 12.04 12.48 12.24 12.74
3 3 3 4 2 2 .54 12.52 12.88 1214 12.74 13.84
8 7 7 8 8 8 11.50 12.36 12.82 12.22 12.84 13.50
12 n n 12 12 n .42 12.78 12.20 12.58 13.36
6 6 6 6 5 7 12.50 12.80 12.06 13.00 13.96
9 9 9 7 4 6 11.66 12.04 12.98 14.10
3 5 11.38 12.38 13.08 12.40 12.96 14.28
7 8 8 9 10 9 11.58 12.44 12.80 12.28 12.78 13.90
2 2 2 2 9 10 .42 12.56 12.94 12.74 12.98 14.72
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