## Racing SA

## **Sectional Times**

Sunday, 22 August, 2021



MEETING: IVR © Naracoorte WEATHER: Fine INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING WIND & TEMP RANGE: Benchmark VR Figures RAIL: +3M 900M-600M, +2M 600M- Past W/Post, +1M 1600M-1400M, +1.5M In IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES Soft 7 R1-8 TRACK RATING: PENTROMETER: 0.00 (Turf) RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS 75.30 63.92 51.54 38.46 26.18 13.42 IRRIGATION: RAINFALL:

Comments -

Even despatch where ATOMIC TEXIE and BLACK CHEVAL were the fastest to begin. Not far away was AZZURO BIANCO in the early stages with LINGJUN TOPGUN settling just behind the leaders. BLACK CHEVAL worked his way to the front though the middle stages, however near the 500 metres the field compacted where LOOSE LIP LLOYD and AZZURO BIANCO took over. Inside the 100 metres, LOOSE LIP LLOYD hit the front getting the upper hand over AZZURO BIANCO. But quickly on the scene, finishing off down the middle of the track was SADUKA who was running the fastest last 600 metres of the event. HALO'S QUEST was seen hitting the line well late, running the fastest last 400 metres of the event when running into fourth.

RACE 8, 1430m

FI	N RUNNER NAME	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSECAVE TO800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PR1200	PR1000	PR800	PR600	PR400	PR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1	Saduka	90.85	T SEGAVE TOGGGTT	73.94	62.38	50.20	37.68	25.70	13.22	10	10	10	10	7	3	11.56	12.18	12.52	11.98	12.48	13.22
2				75.08	63.62	51.22	38.56	26.42	13.66	5	5	5	3	1	1	11.46	12.40	12.66	12.14	12.76	13.66
3	Lingjun Topgun			75.26	63.78	51.30	38.38	26.12	13.40	4	4	4	5	6	4	11.48	12.48	12.92	12.26	12.72	13.40
4	Halo's Quest			74.06	62.34	50.30	37.82	25.58	12.84	11	12	12	11	11	12	11.72	12.04	12.48	12.24	12.74	12.84
5	Azzuro Bianco			75.66	64.12	51.60	38.72	26.58	13.84	3	3	3	4	2	2	11.54	12.52	12.88	12.14	12.74	13.84
6	Ali Orphan			75.24	63.74	51.38	38.56	26.34	13.50	8	7	7	8	8	8	11.50	12.36	12.82	12.22	12.84	13.50
7				74.28	62.86	50.92	38.14	25.94	13.36	12	11	11	12	12	11	11.42	11.94	12.78	12.20	12.58	13.36
8				75.68	64.32	51.82	39.02	26.96	13.96	6	6	6	6	5	7	11.36	12.50	12.80	12.06	13.00	13.96
9				75.20	63.54	51.50	39.06	27.08	14.10	9	9	9	7	4	6	11.66	12.04	12.44	11.98	12.98	14.10
10				76.48	65.10	52.72	39.64	27.24	14.28	1	1	1	1	3	5	11.38	12.38	13.08	12.40	12.96	14.28
11				75.78 77.36	64.20 65.94	51.76 53.38	38.96 40.44	26.68 27.70	13.90 14.72	2	8 2	8 2	9 2	10 9	9 10	11.58 11.42	12.44 12.56	12.80 12.94	12.28 12.74	12.78 12.98	13.90 14.72
'4	. Atomic rexie			77.30	03.94	33.36	40.44	27.70	14.72		2	2	2	9	10	11.42	12.50	12.54	12.74	12.90	14.72
																L					

LATE SPLITS

